



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
21 MILE ROAD – HAYES TO M-53
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1695

DATE: 7/9/2026
TIME: 2:30 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Santos Cement 1 Inc	\$ 126,837.00
2	L. Anthony Construction, Inc	\$ 126,971.65
3	Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 132,835.23



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
21 MILE ROAD – HAYES TO M-53
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1695

Santos Cement 1 Inc
860 Southfield Rd
Lincoln Park, MI 48146

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
12185 East Ridge Drive
Bruce Township, MI 48065

Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons Cement Co., Inc.
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization Expense - Max (\$5,000)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	17,777.00	17,777.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	518	Syd	18.00	9,324.00	17.00	8,806.00	17.49	9,059.82
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	361	Ft	18.00	6,498.00	10.00	3,610.00	20.00	7,220.00
6.	_Brick Pavers, Clay, Rem	7	Syd	10.00	70.00	17.00	119.00	6.00	42.00
7.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	332	Ft	50.00	16,600.00	54.00	17,928.00	53.25	17,679.00
8.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	25	Ft	50.00	1,250.00	47.00	1,175.00	47.61	1,190.25
9.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	760	Sft	15.00	11,400.00	14.00	10,640.00	12.95	9,842.00
10.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,699	Sft	11.00	18,689.00	13.85	23,531.15	11.52	19,572.48
11.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	2,090	Sft	9.50	19,855.00	13.75	28,737.50	10.17	21,255.30
12.	Detectable Warning Surface	299	Ft	55.00	16,445.00	55.00	16,445.00	53.72	16,062.28
13.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00
14.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	14	Ea	125.00	1,750.00	100.00	1,400.00	108.95	1,525.30
15.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	236	Syd	21.00	4,956.00	5.00	1,180.00	18.05	4,259.80
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	126,837.00	\$	126,971.65	\$	132,835.23